accelya

21st June, 2019

The Executive Director, **BSE Limited** Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 532268

Dear Sir,

SUB: INFORMATION UNDER CLAUSE 39(3) the SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

Pursuant to sub clause (3) of clause 39 of the SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015, we hereby submit the following information for loss of share certificate:

SI. No.	Folio No KLE022888	Name of Shareholder(s) Dasari Krishna	Share Cert. No 53360	Distinctive Nos.		No of Shares
1				10730451	10730500	50

Please take the above on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Accelya Kale Solutions Limited

Ninad Umranikar Company Secretary Membership No ACS 14201

Accelya Solutions India Limited (formerly known as Accelya Kale Solutions Limited) CIN: L74140PN1986PLC041033

Regd. Office: Accelya Enclave, 685/2b & 2c, 1st Floor, Satara Road, Pune 411 037 (India) www.accelya.com

Received on 21st June, 2019

Bluedart

20th June, 2019

.

Accelya Kale Solutions Ltd Accelya Enclave, 685/2B & 2C 1ST Floor, Sharada Arcade Satara Road Pune 411037

> Kind Attention: Mr. Ninad Umranikar (Company Secretary) Folio: KLE022888

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that we have received Loss of Intimation of share certificate and forwarded all the requisite documents (i.e FIR, indemnity bond and affidavit, Questionnaire form, Surety form along with PAN card, Income proof, Share holder Copy of PAN, Address Proof, Specimen signature duly attested by Banker letter) for Issue of Duplicate share certificate/s.

In this regard, we confirm you that all the documents received from the concerned shareholder and verified at our end and same were found in order.

Hence we are forwarding herewith the below details to you for release of Paper Notification from your end towards Loss of Intimation of share certificate.

We request you to kindly acknowledge the receipt and do the needful at the earliest and confirm to us.

Unit:- Accelya Kale Solutions Ltd (REQUEST FOR ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE)										
S. No	Folio No	Name of the share holder	Cert No.	No. of Shares	Dist_From	Dist_To				
1	KLE022888	DASARI KRISHNA	53360	50	10730451	10730500				

Further we inform you that we have stopped sending the intimation to BSE & NSE in physical mode from 1st April, 2019 and we hope you will upload the intimation to NSE & BSE from your end.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Karvy Fintech Private Limited

Moho Mohsin Uddin Senior Manager

Karvy Fintech Private Limited (KFPL) (Formerly known as KCPL Advisory Services Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office

"Karvy Selenium Tower-B", Plot No. 31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serllingampally, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana. Ph : +91 40 6716 2222, 3321 1000 | www.karvyfintech.com | CIN : U72400TG2017PTC117649